OP \$140.00 474220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM757037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement at reel/frame 6372/0899

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		09/22/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthCast, Inc.	
Street Address:	7102 North Sam Houston Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4742208	HEALTHCAST SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87874191	HEALTHCAST
Serial Number:	87852367	QWICKACCESS
Serial Number:	87852340	EXACTACCESS
Serial Number:	87852011	HEALTHCAST INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6000

Email: yoosonlee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Yooson Sandy Lee
Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yooson Sandy Lee
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yooson Sandy Lee

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0127

900721730

DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Atalaya-IA - Termination Release#page1.tif		
source=Atalaya-IA - Termination Release#page2.tif		
source=Atalaya-IA - Termination Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0128

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 22, 2022, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for certain lenders (the "Grantee"), to HEALTHCAST, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 8, 2019, made by Saratoga Investment Corp. SBIC LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Saratoga"), in favor of Grantee (the "Assignment"), and (ii) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, made by the Grantor in favor of Saratoga (the "Notice of Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted to Grantee in the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Notice of Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2018, at Reel/Frame 006372/0899;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Notice of Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the intellectual property listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Notice of Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Laurie Dee

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property

Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Name	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Grantor / Registered Owner
HEALTHCAST SOLUTIONS (Stylized)	N/A	N/A	05/26/15	4742208	Healthcast, Inc.
HEALTHCAST	04/12/18	87874191	N/A	N/A	Healthcast, Inc.
QWICKACCESS	03/27/18	87852367	N/A	N/A	Healthcast, Inc.
EXACTACCESS	03/27/18	87852340	N/A	N/A	Healthcast, Inc.
HEALTHCAST INC.	03/27/18	87852011	N/A	N/A	Healthcast, Inc.

Unregistered Trademarks:

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED 1309/22/202202